

Republic of the Philippine Department of Education Schools Division of Negros Oriental

 \mathbf{R}^{n} NU : .3285 DATE BY REC SECTION

CONTROL N IMBER

AUTHORITY TO TRAVEL

134-1 **REGION: VII** BUREAU/DIVISION: NEGROS ORIENTAL **Date of Filing** November 17, 2022 Name/Position/Designa Joseph R. Gemina - PDO II DRRM tion SDO Negros Oriental **Permanent Station Purpose of Travel** To attend the 4th Quarter PPOC Regular Meeting Activity Organized/ Provincial Peace and Order Council **Sponsored By Period Covered** November 18, 2022 (Friday) 2:00 PM (Inclusive of Travel Time) **Please Check Official Business** Official Time $\overline{}$ Venue / Destination Conference Hall, Local DRRM Division Operation Center, Dumaguete City **Expenses** Covered Transportation & other incidental expenses (subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations) **Fund Source Division MOOE** (PAP Code/....) **Recommending Approval:** By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent: JOEYLYZA M. ARCILLA Edi) OIC ofc. of the Schools Division Superin tendent RACHEL B. PICARDAL EdD Chief, SGOD Date: November 17, 2022 11/18/22 Date:

SPP/APA-FCL-NLR /SGOD /RBP/jrg 17 November 2022



Republic of the Philippines Province of Negros Oriental PROVINCIAL PEACE AND ORDER COUNCIL Provincial Capitol, Dumaguete City

November 15, 2022

TO

ALL MEMBERS

Provincial Peace and Order Council Province of Negros Oriental

Greetings!

We would like to invite you to the 4th Quarter PPOC regular meeting on November (Friday), 2:00 PM at Conference Hall, Local DRRM Division Operation Center, Dumaguete City. The attendance of Heads of Office of member agencies is highly encouraged to ensure prompt action an key issues and concerns raised during the meeting.

Agenda of the meeting are as follows:

- I. Opening Preliminaries
- II. Determining the Quorum and Call to Order
- III. Presentation of CY 2023-2025 PPOPS Plan of Negros Oriental
- IV. Approval of CY 2023-2025 PPOPS Plan of Negros Oriental
- V. Peace and Order Situation Updates
 - a. PNP
 - b. AFP
 - c. PDEA
- VI. Other Matters

Please be reminded that a representative attending the meeting is required to present a certification/authorization from his/her head of office.

Your presence and prompt attendance is highly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

FARAH DIBA G. GENTUYA Provincial Director, DILG Head Secretariat, PPOC

Noted by:

GOVERNOR ROEL R. DEGAMO Chairperson, PPOC

